BOARD OF AS STATE OF CO 1313 Sherman Stre Denver, Colorado 8	et, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
FRPARK SPAC	CES LLC,	
v.		
Respondent:		<b>A</b>
MESA COUNT	Y BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 38365
Name: Address: Phone Number: Attorney Reg. #:	Stanley L. Seligman 3032 I-70 Business Loop Grand Junction, CO 81504 (970) 523-8845	
	ORDER ON WITHDRAW	AL

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on May 1, 2002. On April 12, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2697-084-00-084

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

**DATED and MAILED** this 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen F Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

April 16, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S. Bunnell



## FRPARK, LLC

3032 I 70 Business **Lo**op Grand Junction, CO **81**504 (970) 434-2000 FAX (970)434-6024

via FAX (303) 866-4485

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203

Re: Board of Assessment Appeals Docket # - 38365

Appealed Address - FRPARK Spaces, LLC Assessor Ownership - FRPARK, LLC Schedule Number - 2697-084-00-084

To Whom It May Concern:

We wish to withdraw the referenced 2001 Real Property Appeal.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

FRPARK, LLC

Stanley L. Seligman, Manager

amn

OUT ASSESSACIA MADO